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Lauderdale County  

Children’s Policy Council  
Chair: Honorable Judge Ben Graves 

200 South Court Street, Room 317 
Lauderdale County Courthouse 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-760-5825 

Benjamin.graves@alacourt.gov  
 

Vice Chair: Mr. Keith Jones 
P.O. Box 2603 

Muscle Shoals, AL 35662 
256-389-0555 

kjones@nacolg.org 
 

Treasurer: Mrs. Lelia Wissert 
1708 Tune Ave. 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-366-9747 

auwhizz@gmail.com  
 

Coordinator/Secretary: Mrs. Heather Haynes 
505 North Seminary St. 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-712-5413 

heather@lauderdalecountycpc.org  
 
 
 
 

Lauderdale County Children’s Policy Council Members 

mailto:Benjamin.graves@alacourt.gov
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Name Agency Address Phone Email Committee 

Laura Akers AL Dept. of Rehab 
Services 

1450 E Avalon Ave. 
Muscle Shoals, AL 

35661 
256-314-6235 Laura.akers@rehab.alabama.go

v 
Parent 

Involvement/Early 
Care 

Alisha Albright 
Family Guidance 

Centers of 
Alabama 

2358 Fairlane Drive 
Montgomery, AL 

36116 
334-465-9205 aalbright@familyguidancecenter.

org 
Education/Economi

c Security 

Melanie Allen AL Cooperative 
Extension 

802 Veterans Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 256-766-6223 allenmg@aces.edu 

Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care (Chair) 

Marcia Austin Florence City 
Schools 

P.O. Box 10 
Florence, AL 35631 256-768-3030 maustin@florencek12.org N/A 

Jackie Baker 
Community Action 

of Northwest 
Alabama 

745 Thompson Street 
Florence, AL 35630 256-766-4330 j.baker@caanw.org N/A 

Jeremy Baker Alabama Law 
Enforcement 

Agency 

4500 Hatch Blvd. 
Sheffield, AL 35660 

256-383-9212 Jeremy.baker@alea.gov Safety/Health 

Linda Barnett Lauderdale 
County Schools 

P.O. Box 278 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-760-1300 Linda.barnett@lcschools.org Education/Economi
c Security 

Ashley Berrios Framework 
Counseling & 

Consulting 

500 E Tennessee St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

844-986-6946 ashleyberrios@outlook.com  N/A 

Kim Bevis Cramer Children’s 
Center 

404 W Tennessee St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-1140 kbevis@cramerchildrenscenter.c
om 

N/A 

Marissa 
Blaylock 

Big Brothers/Big 
Sisters 

505 N. Columbia Ave. 
Sheffield, AL 35660 

256-248-1946 marissa@bbbsshoals.org Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Corine Bostick NACOLG P.O. Box 2603 

Muscle Shoals, AL 
35662 

256-389-0555 cbostick@nacolg.org N/A 

Terra Lynn Box 
 

Southern 
Wellness 

2620 Hough Road 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-284-7080 terralynnbox@gmail.com N/A 

Boyce Bradford Bradford Health 
Services 

303 E College St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-0200 Bbradford@bradfordhealth.net Safety/Health 

Cindy Bratcher Lauderdale Dept. 
of Human 
Resources 

P.O. Box 460 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-765-4000 Cynthia.bratcher@dhr.alabama.g
ov 

Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Anthony Brooks Lauderdale 

County SPAN 
601 W College St. 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-246-2060 abrooks@alspan.org N/A 

Rachel Chobot Alabama ABC 
Board 

235-B Azalea Drive 
Florence, AL 35634 

256-764-2435 Rachel.Chobot@abc.alabama.go
v  

N/A 

Candace 
Coleman 

Dept. of Youth 
Services 

8950 Roebuck Blvd. 
Birmingham, AL 

35226 

334-850-5581 Candace.coleman@dys.alabama
.gov 

N/A 

Emily Counce Attention Homes 
of Northwest AL 

505 N Seminary St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-767-0972 Emily@attentionhomes.net N/A 
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Sonja Croone Florence City 
Schools 

P.O. Box 10 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-768-3027 scroone@florencek12.org Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Amy Davison UNA’s Kilby Child 

Development 
Center  

UNA Box 5035 
Florence, AL 35632 

256-765-4303 acdavison@una.edu N/A 

Debi Dean AL Head Injury 
Foundation 

P.O. Box 11 
Tuscumbia, AL 35674 

256-383-5005 Ahifshoals@aol.com Safety/Health 
 
 
 

Melanie 
Dickens 

AL Dept. of Public 
Health 

4112 Chisholm Rd.  
Florence, AL 35630 

256-765-7557 Melanie.dickens@adph.state.al.u
s 

Safety/Health 

Mary Lee 
Dobbins 

Florence City 
Schools 

P.O. Box 10 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-768-3044 mdobbins@florencek12.org N/A 

Indigo Fort United Way 118 E Mobile St. 
Suite 300 

Florence, AL 35630 
 

256-764-5892 211dev@uwshoals.org N/A 

Letitia Gilbert AL Dept. of Public 
Health 

4112 Chisholm Rd. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-765-7527 Letitia.gilbert@adph.state.al.us Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care & 
Safety/Health 

Lori Gooch Health Connect 
America 

1132 Bradshaw Drive 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-712-2822 lori.gooch@healthconnectameric
a.com  

Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Camonica 
Graham 

AL Dept. of Public 
Health 

4112 Chisholm Rd.  
Florence, AL 35630 

256-765-7554 Camonica.graham@adph.state.a
l.us  

N/A 

Judge Ben 
Graves 

Family Court 
Judge 

200 S. Court Street, 
Room 317 

Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-5825 Benjamin.graves@alacourt.gov N/A 

Beth Grisham Shoals Sav-A-Life 2201 Cloyd Blvd. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-0640 beth@shoalssavalife.com Safety/Health 

Beth Haddock United Way 118 E Mobile St. 
Suite 300 

Florence, AL 35630 
 

256-764-5892 bhaddock@uwshoals.org N/A 

Heather Haynes LCCPC 
Coordinator 

505 N Seminary St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-712-5413 heather@lauderdalecountycpc.or
g 

All 

Andrea Holt CASA 118 E Mobile St. 
Suite 10 

Florence, AL 35630 

256-765-0041 andreaholt@lauderdalecasa.org Safety/Health 

Ronnie Hoskins Florence City 
Schools 

P.O. Box 10 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-768-3030 rhoskins@florencek12.org N/A 

Kimberly 
Jackson  

Crossroads, LLC 1937 Maple Ave. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-284-2218 crossroadsagencyllc@gmail.com  N/A 

Amy Jones Lauderdale 
County Schools 

P.O. Box 278 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-760-1300 Amy.jones@lcschools.org N/A 

Cori Jones Health Connect 
America 

1132 Bradshaw Drive 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-712-2822 cjones@healthconnectamerica.c
om  

N/A 

Keith Jones NACOLG P.O. Box 2603 
Muscle Shoals, AL 

35662 

256-389-0555 kjones@nacolg.org N/A 
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Bryan Libell Riverbend Center 
for Mental Health 

635 W College St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-764-3431 bryanlibell@rcmh.org N/A 

Paula Lovell AL Cooperative 
Extension 

802 Veterans Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 256-766-6223 lovelpa@aces.edu N/A 

Rob Martin Lauderdale 
County Juvenile 

Probation 

200 S Court St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-5850 Rob.martin@alacourt.gov Safety/Health 

Gina Mashburn Big Brothers/Big 
Sisters 

505 N Columbia Ave. 
Sheffield, AL 35660 

256-248-1946 gina@bbbsshoals.org N/A 

Joey May Alabama ABC 
Board 

235-B Azalea Drive 
Florence, AL 35634 

256-764-2435 Joey.may@abcboard.alabama.g
ov 

Safety/Health 

Micah 
McCulloch 

Lauderdale 
County Juvenile 

Probation 

200 S Court St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-5850 Micah.mcculloch@alacourt.gov N/A 

Tammy 
McDaniel 

Community Action 
of Northwest 

Alabama 

724 Thompson St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-766-4330 t.mcdaniel@caanw.org N/A 

Ebba Meares Kids Club Early 
Care 

1201 Hermitage Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-768-0088 ebbameares@aol.com Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Nina Miles Lauderdale 

County SPAN 
601 W College St. 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-246-2060 nmiles@alspan.org N/A 

Jacquelyn Mims Regional Medicaid 
Office 

214 E College St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-740-6124 Jacquelyn.mims@medicaid.alab
ama.gov 

Education/Economi
c Security 

Darlene 
Minniefield 

AL Cooperative 
Extension 

802 Veterans Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-766-6223 minnida@aces.edu Safety/Health & 
Education/Economi

c Security 
Elizabeth Moore One Place of the 

Shoals 
200 W Tennessee St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-284-7600 emoore@oneplaceoftheshoals.or
g 

N/A 

Renee Mullins Healing 
Associates 

530 W. College St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-710-1674 drjabs@bellsouth.net Education/Economi
c Security & 

Safety/Health 
Danielle Napier Health Connect 

America 
1132 Bradshaw Drive 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-712-2822 Danielle.napier@healthconnecta
merica.com 

Safety/Health 

Stephanie 
Newland 

Shoals Chamber 
of Commerce 

P.O. Box 1331 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-764-4661 Stephs@shoalschamber.com N/A 

Jonathan 
Nobles 

Boy Scouts of 
America 

134 E. Oak Hill Drive 
Florence, AL 35633 

256-272-3523 jonathan.nobles@scouting.org  Education/Economi
c Security 

Amber Pate Riverbend Center 
for Mental Health 

635 W College St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-764-3431 amberpate@rcmh.org Safety/Health 

Vicky Perry Lauderdale 
County Juvenile 

Probation 

200 S Court St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-5850 Vicky.thornton-
perry@alacourt.gov 

N/A 

Terry Redding Lauderdale Dept. 
of Human 
Resources 

P.O. Box 460 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-765-4000 Terry.redding@dhr.alabama.gov Safety/Health 

Gina Reed Florence Housing 
Authority 

110 S Cypress St. 
Suite 1 

Florence, AL 35630 

256-740-5206 greed@flohousing.org  N/A 

Misty Reid Safeplace P.O. Box 1456 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-767-3076 mreid@nwalsafeplace.org  
 

Education/Economi
c Security 

Rhonda 
Richardson 

Florence Housing 
Authority 

110 S Cypress St. 
Suite 1 

Florence, AL 35630 

256-740-5206 rrichardson@flohousing.org N/A 
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Teresa 
Robertson 

Attention Homes 
of Northwest AL 

505 N Seminary St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-767-0972 Teresa@attentionhomes.net Safety/Health 

Catherine 
Schiesz 

YMCA 2121 Helton Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-246-9622 cschiesz@ymcashoals.org Education/Economi
c Security  

Jimmy Shaw Florence City 
Schools 

P.O. Box 10 
Florence, AL 35631 

256-768-3000 jshaw@florencek12.org N/A 

Sheriff Rick 
Singleton 

Lauderdale 
County Sheriff’s 

Department 

200 S Court St. #201 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-5757 rsingleton@lauderdalecountyal.g
ov 

N/A 

Pat Smith AL Cooperative 
Extension 

802 Veterans Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-766-6223 Smithp7@aces.edu N/A 

Mary Stumpe Health Connect 
America 

1132 Bradshaw Drive 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-712-2822 mstumpe@healthconnectameric
a.com 

N/A 

Meagan Taylor AL Cooperative 
Extension 

802 Veterans Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-766-6223 denniml@aces.edu Education/Economi
c Security &  

Heidi Tilenius AL Cooperative 
Extension 

802 Veterans Dr. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-766-6223 Hlt0005@aces.edu Education/Economi
c Security 

 
Elysia Tucker Southern 

Wellness 
2620 Hough Road 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-284-7080 elysia.tucker@sowellservices.co

m  
N/A 

Jewel Wade Southern 
Wellness 

2620 Hough Road  
Florence, AL 35630 

256-284-7080 Jewel.wade@sowellservices.co
m  

N/A 

Leslie Wallace Lauderdale 
County Juvenile 

Probation 

200 S Court St. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-760-5850 Leslie.wallace@alacourt.gov N/A 

Brandi Walton Lauderdale 
County Schools 

7275 Hwy 72 
Killen, AL 35645 

256-710-1972 brandi.walton@lcschools.org  N/A 

Shelia Weaver Community Action 
of Northwest 

Alabama 

505 N Columbia Ave. 
Sheffield, AL 35660 

256-383-3832 s.weaver@caanw.org Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Nathan 

Willingham 
NACOLG P.O. Box 2603 

Muscle Shoals, AL 
35662 

256-389-0515 nwillingham@nacolg.org Education/Economi
c Security 

Lelia Wissert LCCPC Treasurer 1708 Tune Ave. 
Florence, AL 35630 

256-366-9747 auwhizz@gmail.com  Education/Economi
c Security 

Kimberly Wright AL Department of 
Rehab Services 

1450 E Avalon Ave. 
Muscle Shoals, Al 

35661 

256-314-6235 Kimberly.wright@rehab.alabama
.gov 

Parent 
Involvement/Early 

Care 
Angela Yuille FUMC Day School 415 N Seminary St. 

Florence, AL 35630 
256-766-2472 Aky4bama@hotmail.com N/A 
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